Technical manual  BA 0210
Filling level
SAT – STK – SLK – SST
Electrode probe
for conductive limit level detection
in electrical conductive liquids
Detects up to six limit values simultaneously
Useable

                  Length L2 electrode isolation in mm, max. 3000 mm
    STK   _  _  _  _    _  _  _   _ mm   _ mm
Order code overview – STK
 SAT – STK – SLK - SST
page 13 of 17
Dimension drawings – SLK
process connection
G12 – G ½“
process connection
M12 – G ½“
metallic sealing
process connection
G15 – G 1 ½“
process connection
G10 – G 1“
 SAT – STK – SLK - SST
page 14 of 17
Dimension drawings – SLK
process connection
D25 – DN25
process connection
D40 – DN40
process connection
D50 – DN50
 SAT – STK – SLK - SST
page 15 of 17
Electrode probe for conductive limit level detection in electrically conductive filling materials
with up to five electrode rods – metallic hygienic process connection
 Type:
 -  Standard
 Ex  ATEX 1 G Ex ia IIC T6…T1
  Electrode number:
  1 1 electrode rod
  2 2 electrode rods
  3 3 electrode rods
  4 4 electrode rods
   Process connection material steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti) (medium contact):
   D25 Milk tube DN25   DIN 11851           only possible with one electrode rod
   D40 Milk tube DN40   DIN 11851           up to three electrode rods possible
   D50 Milk tube DN50   DIN 11851
   G12 G ½ “     ISO 228-1    O-ring front flush  only possible with one electrode rod
   G10 G 1 “     ISO 228-1    O-ring front flush  up to three electrode rods possible
   G15 G 1 ½ “     ISO 228-1    O-ring front flush
   M12 G ½ “      ISO 724    metallic sealing   only possible with one electrode rod
    Material electrode rod (medium contact):
    A Steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)
    C Hastelloy B            only for electrode rod diameter 4 mm
    D Hastelloy C            only for electrode rod diameter 4 mm
    T Titan             not for Ex variant
    E Steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)   tantalum tip 50mm
    Y others on request
     Material connection housing:
     D POM – polyoxymethylene (Delrin®)
     V CrNi-steel
     M PP – polypropylene
     L PTFE – polytetrafluorethylene (Teflon®)
     Y others on request
      Material electrode isolation (medium contact):
      H E-CTFE – ethylene-chlorotrifluorethylene (Halar®)
       Diameter electrode rod:
       –  4 mm
       W 8 mm
           Length L1 electrode rod in mm, max. 3000 mm
               Length L2 electrode isolation in mm, max. 3000 mm
    SLK   _  _  _  _   _  H  _   _ mm   _ mm
Order code overview – SLK
 SAT – STK – SLK - SST
page 16 of 17
Dimension drawings – SST